11/15/20	17
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
10367907	SHEET THE CONTENT
11/15/17 10367-807	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)
Round Mellp, Inc.	Name: EVERY PENNY COUNTS INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2885 W. Crooked
Execution Date(s) // // 7/ 7/ 7/ 1	Stick Court
Security Agreement	city: Lecanto
Joint Research Agreement	State: FL
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):       This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37_CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s) 7,502, 758
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: <u>BERTRAM BURKE</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2885 W. CROOKed	
Stick Court	None required (government interest not affecting title)
city: Lecante	8. Payment Information
State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>3 4 46 /</u>	•
Phone Number: 352-513-5338	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: MC DURKE & DURKEIC.COM	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	2 15/2017 DTINBERL 00000001 7502759 17
Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cove的 的 UP 时 f f 影響的 tattachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 044476 FRAME: 0956

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, 1 Round Melle, Inc.

158. is owner of said patent/application <u>1,502</u>

Whereas,

Patent to:

Every Penny (bunts, InC. 28851 W. Crooked Stick Court Lecanto, FL 34461

hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/ application  $\frac{1}{158}$ .

Now therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

**Executed this** Signature \_

## PATENT REEL: 044476 FRAME: 0957



Every Penny Counts

".....an intellectual property company serving the financial industry!"

November 14, 2017

To: USPTO —Patent Assignment Division

From: RoundMeUp, Inc.

This is to certify that RoundMeUp, Inc. assigns the rights of:

U.S. Patent # 7,502,758 Creation & Distribution of Excess Funds, Deposits & Payments

to:

Every Penny Counts, Inc. 2885 West Crooked Stick Court Lecanto, FL 34461

unk

Bertram V. Burke CEO RoundMeUp, Inc. November 14, 2017

- 10 - 10

Every Penny Counts, Inc. (EPC) • 2885 W Crooked Stick Ct. • Lecanto, FL 34461 Tel: (352) 513-5338 • www.burkeic.com.com • E-mail mcburke@burkeic.com

> PATENT REEL: 044476 FRAME: 0958

**RECORDED: 11/15/2017**